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The Office of State Grants and Scholarships will now be indentified as the Office of Financial Aid (for the 
Ohio Board of Regents and University System of Ohio).  Following is an updated contact list of our staff 
including each member’s area of expertise.  This direct contact information is for the benefit of financial 
aid personnel and should not be provided en masse to students (with the exception of the hotlines). 
 
Chad Foust, Director      
614.752.9475 ♦ cfoust@regents.state.oh.us 
 
Barb Thoma, Assistant Director     
614.752.9535 ♦ bthoma@regents.state.oh.us 
Safety Officers Memorial, audits, Choice and Regents Fellowship (historical), HEI password maintenance 
 
Tamika Braswell, Program Manager    
614.728.8862 ♦ tbraswell@regents.state.oh.us 
Ohio College Opportunity Grant (OCOG), Ohio Instructional Grant (OIG) (historical) 
 
Jathiya Abdullah-Simmons, Program Manager   
614.752.9528 ♦ jabdullah-simmons@regents.state.oh.us 
War Orphans Scholarship, Ohio Academic Scholarship (OAS) 
 
Amber Brady, Program Manager    
614.466.3561 ♦ abrady@regents.state.oh.us 
Nurse Education Assistance Loan Program (NEALP) 
 
Helen Campbell, Account Examiner and Hotline Repres entative (for state financial aid programs)  
888.833.1133 ♦ hcampbell@regents.state.oh.us 
 
*Briana Hervet, Director 
614.644.9602 ♦ bhervet@regents.state.oh.us 
Choose Ohio First Scholarship Program 
 
*Toni Davis, Program Administrator—Office of the Oh io Adjutant General 
614.336.7143 ♦ toni.davis7@us.army.mil 
Ohio National Guard Scholarship Program 
 
*Eli Faes, Hotline Specialist and Constituent Liais on, College Access Information Hotline 
877.428.8246 ♦ hotline@regents.state.oh.us 
 
*Not members of the Ohio Board of Regents financial aid staff, but important contacts for the financial aid community. 


